
Occidental (6-7,1-3 SCIAC) -vs- Pomona-Pitzer (8-6,3-2 SCIAC)
01/14/26 at Voelkel Gymnasium, Claremont, CA

 
 

 
 
Occidental 59

Pomona-Pitzer 63

Date: 01/14/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 139
Site: Voelkel Gymnasium, Claremont, CA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Occidental 16 19 7 17 59
Pomona-Pitzer 15 12 18 18 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Yasukochi,Paige * 38 6-13 0-2 2-2 2-5 7 2 3 6 1 2 14
01 Cabading,Dominique * 35 4-9 0-3 1-2 0-10 10 4 5 1 0 1 9
23 Ikuma,Kayla * 17 2-4 2-3 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 4 0 0 8
10 Giblin,Ila * 32 3-6 0-0 1-2 4-4 8 2 0 5 0 0 7
04 Tokeshi,Dara * 34 1-9 0-5 0-0 1-2 3 3 3 2 1 1 2
12 Delgado,Megan 9 4-7 3-6 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 1 1 11
00 Ko,Emily 22 2-8 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 2 0 1 4
20 Daggett,Makena 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
03 Elegores,Micah 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
05 Vanegas,Nicole 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
21 Spector,Lillian 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-61 5-21 6-8 13-29 42 20 16 23 3 6 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 0-5   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 3-8   37.50 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 0-2   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 2-6   33.33 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 24-61   39.3 % 5-21   23.8 % 6-8   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Lee,Jadyn * 34 10-14 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 5 22
21 Lee,Emily * 27 3-8 0-3 4-5 1-2 3 3 3 1 0 3 10
22 Homan,Abigail * 37 3-8 1-1 2-4 2-7 9 1 3 1 0 1 9
10 Chicco,Sara * 30 2-8 0-4 3-4 0-2 2 3 3 2 1 1 7
05 Malek,Kayla * 29 0-4 0-0 3-6 0-1 1 1 5 3 0 2 3
02 Patricco,Avery 18 4-10 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 10
34 Robel,Sofia 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 1 0 1 0 0 2
13 Joko,Shea 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0
32 Au,Kellie 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Bennett,Ali 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Pieper,Molly 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-58 3-12 14-21 8-25 33 12 19 14 1 12 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 2-4   50.00 % 2-6   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 0-1   0.00 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 23-58   39.7 % 3-12   25.0 % 14-21   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Occidental Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pomona-Pitzer
MISS JUMPER by CABADING,DOMINIQUE 09:42
REBOUND OFF by IKUMA,KAYLA --
TURNOVER  by IKUMA,KAYLA 09:33

09:33 STEAL  by LEE,EMILY
09:11 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CHICCO,SARA

-- ASSIST  by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
MISS 3PTR by TOKESHI,DARA 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,JADYN
08:46 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by CHICCO,SARA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by LEE,EMILY
GOOD JUMPER by CABADING,DOMINIQUE 08:25 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE --

07:59 MISS JUMPER by CHICCO,SARA
REBOUND DEF by CABADING,DOMINIQUE --
TURNOVER  by IKUMA,KAYLA 07:48

07:39 MISS LAYUP by LEE,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CABADING,DOMINIQUE --
GOOD JUMPER by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:32 4-4
ASSIST  by CABADING,DOMINIQUE --

07:17 TURNOVER  by CHICCO,SARA
STEAL  by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE 07:17
MISS 3PTR by TOKESHI,DARA 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:05 SUB OUT by MALEK,KAYLA
07:05 SUB OUT by LEE,EMILY
07:05 SUB IN by PATRICCO,AVERY
07:05 SUB IN by JOKO,SHEA

SUB OUT by IKUMA,KAYLA 07:05
SUB IN by KO,EMILY 07:05

06:58 MISS LAYUP by HOMAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CABADING,DOMINIQUE --
MISS 3PTR by CABADING,DOMINIQUE 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CHICCO,SARA
06:36 MISS LAYUP by PATRICCO,AVERY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by TOKESHI,DARA 06:36
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:19 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JADYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOKO,SHEA

06:03 FOUL  by CHICCO,SARA
06:03 SUB OUT by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
06:03 SUB IN by ROBEL,SOFIA

GOOD LAYUP by CABADING,DOMINIQUE(in the paint) 06:00 6-6
ASSIST  by KO,EMILY --

05:50 FOUL  by ROBEL,SOFIA
05:50 TURNOVER  by ROBEL,SOFIA
05:50 SUB OUT by CHICCO,SARA
05:50 SUB IN by AU,KELLIE

MISS 3PTR by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE 05:41
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBEL,SOFIA

05:20 MISS JUMPER by AU,KELLIE
REBOUND DEF by GIBLIN,ILA --
MISS 3PTR by TOKESHI,DARA 05:09
REBOUND OFF by GIBLIN,ILA --
GOOD LAYUP by GIBLIN,ILA(in the paint) 05:03 8-6 V 2

04:53 TURNOVER  by PATRICCO,AVERY
STEAL  by CABADING,DOMINIQUE 04:53
MISS LAYUP by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE(in the paint) 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by PATRICCO,AVERY



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:27
04:27 SUB OUT by ROBEL,SOFIA
04:27 SUB OUT by LEE,JADYN
04:27 SUB IN by LEE,EMILY
04:27 SUB IN by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

SUB OUT by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE 04:27
SUB IN by VANEGAS,NICOLE 04:27

04:23 MISS 3PTR by LEE,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by VANEGAS,NICOLE --
TURNOVER  by GIBLIN,ILA 04:09

04:09 SUB OUT by AU,KELLIE
04:09 SUB IN by CHICCO,SARA

FOUL  by VANEGAS,NICOLE 03:52
03:49 MISS JUMPER by PATRICCO,AVERY

-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,EMILY
03:37 8-9 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

-- ASSIST  by LEE,EMILY
GOOD JUMPER by TOKESHI,DARA(in the paint) 03:21 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by CABADING,DOMINIQUE --

03:01 MISS 3PTR by LEE,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by CABADING,DOMINIQUE --
GOOD LAYUP by KO,EMILY(in the paint) 02:52 12-9 V 3
ASSIST  by CABADING,DOMINIQUE --
FOUL  by VANEGAS,NICOLE 02:26

02:26 SUB OUT by PATRICCO,AVERY
02:26 SUB OUT by LEE,EMILY
02:26 SUB IN by MALEK,KAYLA
02:26 SUB IN by LEE,JADYN

SUB OUT by CABADING,DOMINIQUE 02:26
SUB OUT by VANEGAS,NICOLE 02:26
SUB IN by ELEGORES,MICAH 02:26
SUB IN by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE 02:26

02:26 12-10 V 2 GOOD FT by CHICCO,SARA
02:26 12-11 V 1 GOOD FT by CHICCO,SARA

MISS LAYUP by GIBLIN,ILA(in the paint) 02:15
-- REBOUND DEF by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

01:57 MISS 3PTR by CHICCO,SARA
REBOUND DEF by KO,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by GIBLIN,ILA 01:51

01:51 STEAL  by LEE,JADYN
01:34 MISS LAYUP by HOMAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE --
GOOD JUMPER by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE(in the paint) 01:14 14-11 V 3

00:54 14-13 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JADYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

TURNOVER  by ELEGORES,MICAH 00:40
00:40 SUB OUT by JOKO,SHEA
00:40 SUB IN by ROBEL,SOFIA
00:27 14-15 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ROBEL,SOFIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHICCO,SARA
GOOD JUMPER by ELEGORES,MICAH 00:07 16-15 V 1

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Occidental Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pomona-Pitzer
SUB OUT by ELEGORES,MICAH 10:00
SUB IN by CABADING,DOMINIQUE 10:00

09:40 MISS LAYUP by ROBEL,SOFIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBEL,SOFIA

09:37 MISS TIPIN by ROBEL,SOFIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE --



TURNOVER  by GIBLIN,ILA 09:34
09:34 STEAL  by LEE,JADYN
09:26 TURNOVER  by MALEK,KAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE 09:10 18-15 V 3
ASSIST  by TOKESHI,DARA --

08:39 MISS LAYUP by HOMAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBEL,SOFIA

08:30 MISS LAYUP by ROBEL,SOFIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KO,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by KO,EMILY 08:24
REBOUND OFF by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE --
MISS 3PTR by CABADING,DOMINIQUE 08:15
REBOUND OFF by GIBLIN,ILA --
MISS 3PTR by CABADING,DOMINIQUE 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBEL,SOFIA
07:49 MISS JUMPER by LEE,JADYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GIBLIN,ILA --
TURNOVER  by GIBLIN,ILA 07:35

07:35 SUB OUT by LEE,JADYN
07:35 SUB IN by JOKO,SHEA

SUB OUT by TOKESHI,DARA 07:35
SUB OUT by GIBLIN,ILA 07:35
SUB IN by DAGGETT,MAKENA 07:35
SUB IN by IKUMA,KAYLA 07:35

07:11 SUB OUT by ROBEL,SOFIA
07:11 SUB IN by LEE,JADYN
07:11 MISS 3PTR by LEE,JADYN

-- REBOUND OFF by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
07:11 TURNOVER  by LEE,JADYN
07:11 SUB OUT by MALEK,KAYLA
07:11 SUB IN by ROBEL,SOFIA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:55
06:55 SUB OUT by LEE,JADYN
06:55 SUB IN by PATRICCO,AVERY
06:41 MISS LAYUP by JOKO,SHEA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBEL,SOFIA
06:37 MISS 3PTR by CHICCO,SARA

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBEL,SOFIA
06:32 FOUL  by PATRICCO,AVERY
06:32 TURNOVER  by PATRICCO,AVERY

SUB OUT by CABADING,DOMINIQUE 06:32
SUB IN by DELGADO,MEGAN 06:32
GOOD LAYUP by DAGGETT,MAKENA(in the paint) 06:13 20-15 V 5
ASSIST  by IKUMA,KAYLA --

05:55 FOUL  by CHICCO,SARA
05:55 TURNOVER  by CHICCO,SARA
05:55 SUB OUT by CHICCO,SARA
05:55 SUB IN by LEE,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by DAGGETT,MAKENA(in the paint) 05:40
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,EMILY

05:28 TURNOVER  by JOKO,SHEA
STEAL  by DELGADO,MEGAN 05:28
MISS 3PTR by DELGADO,MEGAN 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by JOKO,SHEA
FOUL  by KO,EMILY 05:27

05:25 SUB OUT by JOKO,SHEA
05:25 SUB OUT by ROBEL,SOFIA
05:25 SUB IN by MALEK,KAYLA
05:25 SUB IN by LEE,JADYN

SUB OUT by KO,EMILY 05:25
SUB IN by CABADING,DOMINIQUE 05:25

04:52 20-18 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by PATRICCO,AVERY



-- ASSIST  by LEE,JADYN
TURNOVER  by CABADING,DOMINIQUE 04:42

04:42 STEAL  by LEE,JADYN
04:38 MISS LAYUP by PATRICCO,AVERY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IKUMA,KAYLA --
TURNOVER  by IKUMA,KAYLA 04:35

04:35 STEAL  by MALEK,KAYLA
04:19 MISS LAYUP by MALEK,KAYLA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DELGADO,MEGAN 04:19
REBOUND DEF by DELGADO,MEGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:11 22-18 V 4
ASSIST  by DAGGETT,MAKENA --

03:53 22-21 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by PATRICCO,AVERY
-- ASSIST  by LEE,JADYN

MISS 3PTR by IKUMA,KAYLA 03:36
REBOUND OFF by DAGGETT,MAKENA --
MISS TIPIN by DAGGETT,MAKENA(in the paint) 03:29
REBOUND OFF by DELGADO,MEGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by IKUMA,KAYLA 03:25 25-21 V 4
ASSIST  by CABADING,DOMINIQUE --

03:02 25-23 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HOMAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by DELGADO,MEGAN 02:44 28-23 V 5
ASSIST  by IKUMA,KAYLA --

02:27 28-25 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PATRICCO,AVERY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DELGADO,MEGAN(in the paint) 02:09 30-25 V 5
ASSIST  by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE --
FOUL  by IKUMA,KAYLA 01:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:51

01:51 SUB OUT by LEE,EMILY
01:51 SUB IN by BENNETT,ALI

SUB OUT by DELGADO,MEGAN 01:51
SUB IN by TOKESHI,DARA 01:51
FOUL  by CABADING,DOMINIQUE 01:46

01:46 MISS FT by MALEK,KAYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:46 30-26 V 4 GOOD FT by MALEK,KAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by CABADING,DOMINIQUE(in the paint) 01:35 32-26 V 6

01:18 MISS LAYUP by PATRICCO,AVERY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAGGETT,MAKENA --
GOOD 3PTR by IKUMA,KAYLA 01:06 35-26 V 9
ASSIST  by TOKESHI,DARA --
FOUL  by DAGGETT,MAKENA 00:43

00:43 SUB OUT by BENNETT,ALI
00:43 SUB IN by LEE,EMILY
00:43 MISS FT by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:43 35-27 V 8 GOOD FT by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

TURNOVER  by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE 00:15
00:15 STEAL  by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

FOUL  by DAGGETT,MAKENA 00:11
00:11 SUB OUT by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
00:11 SUB IN by CHICCO,SARA

SUB OUT by DAGGETT,MAKENA 00:11
SUB IN by SPECTOR,LILLIAN 00:11

00:11 MISS FT by MALEK,KAYLA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:11 MISS FT by MALEK,KAYLA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE --
MISS JUMPER by TOKESHI,DARA 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by PATRICCO,AVERY



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Occidental Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pomona-Pitzer
10:00 SUB OUT by PATRICCO,AVERY
10:00 SUB IN by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

SUB OUT by SPECTOR,LILLIAN 10:00
SUB IN by GIBLIN,ILA 10:00

09:43 MISS LAYUP by HOMAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TOKESHI,DARA --
TURNOVER  by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE 09:36

09:17 MISS 3PTR by CHICCO,SARA
REBOUND DEF by CABADING,DOMINIQUE --
GOOD JUMPER by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE(in the paint) 09:05 37-27 V 10

08:51 MISS LAYUP by MALEK,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CABADING,DOMINIQUE --

08:42 FOUL  by LEE,EMILY
MISS FT by CABADING,DOMINIQUE 08:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CABADING,DOMINIQUE 08:42 38-27 V 11

08:30 38-29 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,JADYN
-- ASSIST  by MALEK,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE 08:08
REBOUND OFF by GIBLIN,ILA --
MISS LAYUP by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE(in the paint) 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,EMILY
07:45 38-31 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,JADYN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MALEK,KAYLA
TURNOVER  by IKUMA,KAYLA 07:22

07:22 STEAL  by MALEK,KAYLA
07:14 38-33 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HOMAN,ABIGAIL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHICCO,SARA
MISS JUMPER by CABADING,DOMINIQUE(in the paint) 06:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:40 SUB OUT by MALEK,KAYLA
06:40 SUB OUT by LEE,EMILY
06:40 SUB IN by PATRICCO,AVERY
06:40 SUB IN by JOKO,SHEA

SUB OUT by IKUMA,KAYLA 06:40
SUB IN by KO,EMILY 06:40
MISS JUMPER by TOKESHI,DARA 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
FOUL  by KO,EMILY 06:14

06:14 SUB OUT by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
06:14 SUB IN by ROBEL,SOFIA
05:58 38-35 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JADYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHICCO,SARA
GOOD JUMPER by GIBLIN,ILA 05:43 40-35 V 5
ASSIST  by TOKESHI,DARA --

05:25 FOUL  by LEE,JADYN
05:25 TURNOVER  by LEE,JADYN
05:25 SUB OUT by CHICCO,SARA
05:25 SUB OUT by ROBEL,SOFIA
05:25 SUB IN by LEE,EMILY
05:25 SUB IN by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

GOOD LAYUP by KO,EMILY(in the paint) 05:16 42-35 V 7
05:00 42-37 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by PATRICCO,AVERY

TURNOVER  by TOKESHI,DARA 04:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45

04:28 42-39 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,JADYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOKO,SHEA

FOUL  by TOKESHI,DARA 04:10



TURNOVER  by TOKESHI,DARA 04:10
04:10 SUB OUT by JOKO,SHEA
04:10 SUB IN by MALEK,KAYLA

FOUL  by GIBLIN,ILA 04:02
04:02 42-40 V 2 GOOD FT by LEE,EMILY
04:02 42-41 V 1 GOOD FT by LEE,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by KO,EMILY(in the paint) 03:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:48 SUB OUT by LEE,EMILY
03:48 SUB IN by CHICCO,SARA

FOUL  by CABADING,DOMINIQUE 03:36
03:29 MISS LAYUP by PATRICCO,AVERY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
03:27 MISS 3PTR by CHICCO,SARA

REBOUND DEF by KO,EMILY --
FOUL  by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE 03:21
TURNOVER  by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE 03:21

02:59 TURNOVER  by MALEK,KAYLA
STEAL  by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE 02:59
TURNOVER  by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE 02:53

02:31 MISS 3PTR by PATRICCO,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE --

02:26 FOUL  by CHICCO,SARA
02:26 SUB OUT by PATRICCO,AVERY
02:26 SUB IN by LEE,EMILY

SUB OUT by CABADING,DOMINIQUE 02:26
SUB IN by ELEGORES,MICAH 02:26
MISS LAYUP by KO,EMILY(in the paint) 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
02:12 MISS LAYUP by LEE,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GIBLIN,ILA --
MISS 3PTR by KO,EMILY 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by CHICCO,SARA
01:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:42
SUB OUT by KO,EMILY 01:42
SUB IN by DELGADO,MEGAN 01:42

01:23 42-43 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,EMILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

TURNOVER  by DELGADO,MEGAN 01:02
00:51 42-45 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,JADYN

-- ASSIST  by MALEK,KAYLA
MISS JUMPER by ELEGORES,MICAH 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:33 SUB OUT by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
00:33 SUB IN by PIEPER,MOLLY
00:06 MISS JUMPER by MALEK,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE --
TURNOVER  by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by LEE,JADYN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Occidental Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pomona-Pitzer
10:00 SUB OUT by PIEPER,MOLLY
10:00 SUB OUT by LEE,JADYN
10:00 SUB IN by PATRICCO,AVERY
10:00 SUB IN by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

SUB OUT by ELEGORES,MICAH 10:00
SUB IN by CABADING,DOMINIQUE 10:00

09:34 MISS LAYUP by MALEK,KAYLA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by CABADING,DOMINIQUE --
MISS JUMPER by GIBLIN,ILA 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by PATRICCO,AVERY
FOUL  by GIBLIN,ILA 09:07

09:07 42-46 H 4 GOOD FT by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
09:07 MISS FT by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by TOKESHI,DARA --
MISS JUMPER by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE(in the paint) 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
08:34 MISS 3PTR by LEE,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by CABADING,DOMINIQUE --
MISS LAYUP by TOKESHI,DARA(in the paint) 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:28 SUB OUT by PATRICCO,AVERY
08:28 SUB OUT by MALEK,KAYLA
08:28 SUB IN by JOKO,SHEA
08:28 SUB IN by LEE,JADYN

SUB OUT by DELGADO,MEGAN 08:28
SUB IN by KO,EMILY 08:28
FOUL  by KO,EMILY 08:12

07:56 MISS LAYUP by CHICCO,SARA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE 07:56
REBOUND DEF by CABADING,DOMINIQUE --
MISS JUMPER by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
07:18 TURNOVER  by JOKO,SHEA

STEAL  by TOKESHI,DARA 07:18
07:09 FOUL  by LEE,JADYN
07:09 SUB OUT by JOKO,SHEA
07:09 SUB IN by MALEK,KAYLA

GOOD FT by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE 07:09 43-46 H 3
GOOD FT by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE 07:09 44-46 H 2

06:45 44-48 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,EMILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MALEK,KAYLA

FOUL  by CABADING,DOMINIQUE 06:45
06:45 44-49 H 5 GOOD FT by LEE,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE(in the paint) 06:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MALEK,KAYLA

06:29 TURNOVER  by MALEK,KAYLA
STEAL  by KO,EMILY 06:29
TURNOVER  by KO,EMILY 06:27

06:27 STEAL  by CHICCO,SARA
06:17 MISS JUMPER by LEE,JADYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CABADING,DOMINIQUE --
MISS LAYUP by KO,EMILY(in the paint) 06:02
REBOUND OFF by TOKESHI,DARA --

05:54 FOUL  by MALEK,KAYLA
SUB OUT by KO,EMILY 05:54
SUB IN by IKUMA,KAYLA 05:54
GOOD LAYUP by CABADING,DOMINIQUE(in the paint) 05:49 46-49 H 3

05:31 MISS LAYUP by LEE,JADYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by IKUMA,KAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by GIBLIN,ILA(in the paint) 05:16 48-49 H 1
ASSIST  by CABADING,DOMINIQUE --

05:04 48-51 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JADYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MALEK,KAYLA

05:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:04
MISS LAYUP by IKUMA,KAYLA(in the paint) 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
04:34 48-53 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,JADYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEE,EMILY



MISS 3PTR by TOKESHI,DARA 04:18
REBOUND OFF by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE --
TURNOVER  by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE 04:18

04:18 STEAL  by LEE,EMILY
03:50 TURNOVER  by HOMAN,ABIGAIL

GOOD LAYUP by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE(in the paint) 03:36 50-53 H 3
03:13 50-55 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,JADYN(in the paint)
02:53 FOUL  by LEE,EMILY

GOOD FT by IKUMA,KAYLA 02:53 51-55 H 4
GOOD FT by IKUMA,KAYLA 02:53 52-55 H 3
SUB OUT by IKUMA,KAYLA 02:53
SUB IN by KO,EMILY 02:53

02:33 52-57 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,EMILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEE,JADYN

02:08 FOUL  by LEE,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by KO,EMILY(in the paint) 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,JADYN
01:34 MISS LAYUP by HOMAN,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GIBLIN,ILA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:19
MISS 3PTR by TOKESHI,DARA 01:12

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,JADYN
00:55 TURNOVER  by LEE,EMILY

SUB OUT by TOKESHI,DARA 00:55
SUB IN by DELGADO,MEGAN 00:55
MISS 3PTR by DELGADO,MEGAN 00:45

00:45 BLOCK  by CHICCO,SARA
REBOUND OFF by DELGADO,MEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by DELGADO,MEGAN 00:40
REBOUND OFF by GIBLIN,ILA --

00:40 FOUL  by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
SUB OUT by DELGADO,MEGAN 00:40
SUB IN by TOKESHI,DARA 00:40
GOOD FT by GIBLIN,ILA 00:40 53-57 H 4
MISS FT by GIBLIN,ILA 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by HOMAN,ABIGAIL
00:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by TOKESHI,DARA 00:37
FOUL  by CABADING,DOMINIQUE 00:36

00:36 53-58 H 5 GOOD FT by MALEK,KAYLA(fastbreak)
00:36 53-59 H 6 GOOD FT by MALEK,KAYLA(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:36
SUB OUT by TOKESHI,DARA 00:36
SUB IN by DELGADO,MEGAN 00:36
MISS LAYUP by GIBLIN,ILA(in the paint) 00:30
REBOUND OFF by KO,EMILY --
GOOD 3PTR by DELGADO,MEGAN 00:23 56-59 H 3
ASSIST  by KO,EMILY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:23
SUB OUT by DELGADO,MEGAN 00:23
SUB IN by TOKESHI,DARA 00:23

00:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by TOKESHI,DARA 00:18

00:18 MISS FT by LEE,EMILY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:18 56-60 H 4 GOOD FT by LEE,EMILY(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by KO,EMILY 00:06

00:06 STEAL  by LEE,JADYN
FOUL  by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE 00:04
SUB OUT by TOKESHI,DARA 00:04
SUB IN by DELGADO,MEGAN 00:04

00:04 56-61 H 5 GOOD FT by LEE,JADYN(fastbreak)



00:04 56-62 H 6 GOOD FT by LEE,JADYN(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:04
GOOD 3PTR by DELGADO,MEGAN(fastbreak) 00:01 59-62 H 3
ASSIST  by YASUKOCHI,PAIGE --
FOUL  by DELGADO,MEGAN 00:00

00:00 MISS FT by CHICCO,SARA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:00 59-63 H 4 GOOD FT by CHICCO,SARA(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by GIBLIN,ILA 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by LEE,EMILY


